

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10510/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2006 in LPA(Writ) No. 125/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

RAJVIR SINGH

Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Prabhati Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is contended by the counsel for the petitioner that the order authorizing the Inspector

General to convene the General Security Force Court (GSFC) was delegated to the Inspector General

on 24.7.2004 whereas the order impugned in this case is of September 23, 1997, much before such

authorization was given. It is further contended that the GSFC was not du

ly constituted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master